
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
5  T1  1   UCLA 289  288  288       865  -11 
4  T1  2   Stanford 288  289  292       869  -7 

T1  5  3   Arizona, U. of  282  303  291       876  E 
T1  3  4   Southern California 282  296  301       879  +3 
3  4  5   Washington 287  296  298       881  +5 
6  6  6   San Jose State 290  300  295       885  +9 
8  7  7   Oregon State 294  298  304       896  +20 
7  8  8   Colorado 292  308  304       904  +28 

T10  9  9   California 302  300  308       910  +34 
T10  11  10   San Diego State 302  305  304       911  +35 

9  10  11   Washington State 300  305  309       914  +38 
12  12  12   Hawaii 316  328  329       973  +97 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T3 1   Zoe Campos  UCLA  71   70  70       211  -8   
6 T2   Amari Avery  Southern California  70   72  70       212  -7   
1 T2   Paula Martin Sampedro  Stanford  69   70  73       212  -7   

T16 T4   Kate Villegas  UCLA  73   73  69       215  -4   
2 T4   Sadie Englemann  Stanford  69   71  75       215  -4   

T24 T6   Carolina Melgrati  Arizona, U. of  69   80  67       216  -3   
T3 T6   Gile Bite Starkute  Arizona, U. of  68   73  75       216  -3   
T10 T6   Lucia Lopez-Ortega  San Jose State  69   76  71       216  -3   
T3 9   Caroline Canales  UCLA  70   71  76       217  -2   
T10 T10   Megha Ganne  Stanford  72   73  73       218  -1   
T16 T10   Kajsa Arwefjall  San Jose State  71   75  72       218  -1   
T24 12   Sabrina Iqbal  Colorado  72   77  70       219  E   
T16 T13   Raya Nakao  Oregon State  73   73  74       220  +1   
T7 T13   Jamie Hsieh  Washington  73   70  77       220  +1   
T16 T15   Julia Misemer  Arizona, U. of  72   74  75       221  +2   
9 T15   Madelyn Gamble  Washington State  72   72  77       221  +2   

T7 T15   Bailey Shoemaker  Southern California  67   76  78       221  +2   
T10 T18   Brianna Navarrosa  Southern California  72   73  77       222  +3   
T22 T18   Ema Narita  San Diego State  74   73  75       222  +3   
T10 T18   Vivian Lu  Washington  70   75  77       222  +3   
T33 T21   Camille Boyd  Washington  75   76  72       223  +4   
T33 T21   Stefanie Deng  Washington  74   77  72       223  +4   
T27 T21   Meghan Royal  UCLA  75   75  73       223  +4   
T10 T21   Constance Fouillet  California  71   74  78       223  +4   
T16 T25   Morgan Miller  Colorado  73   73  78       224  +5   
T16 T25   Darae Chung  San Jose State  73   73  78       224  +5   
T10 T25   Carmen Lim  Washington  70   75  79       224  +5   
T22 T28   Kyra Ly  Oregon State  75   72  78       225  +6   
T27 T28   Stephanie Barbaglia  San Diego State  75   75  75       225  +6   
T24 T28   Chayse Gomez  Oregon State  75   74  76       225  +6   
T36 T31   Pimmada Wongthanavimok  Arizona, U. of  73   79  74       226  +7   
T46 T31   Kelly Xu  Stanford  80   75  71       226  +7   
T27 T31   Christine Wang  Southern California  73   77  76       226  +7   
T41 34   Moa Andersson  San Jose State  77   76  74       227  +8   
T36 T35   Madde Sund  Oregon State  71   81  76       228  +9   
T46 T35   Kaylyn Noh  California  80   75  73       228  +9   
T41 T35   Caroline Sturdza  Stanford  78   75  75       228  +9   
T27 T38   Natalie Vo  UCLA  76   74  79       229  +10   
T27 T38   Catherine Park  Southern California  75   75  79       229  +10   
T27 T38   Charlotte Back  Arizona, U. of  73   77  79       229  +10   
T36 T38   Alice Johansson  Washington State  75   77  77       229  +10   
T36 T38   Hailey Schalk  Colorado  73   79  77       229  +10   
T33 43   Anna lina Otten  San Diego State  75   76  80       231  +12   
T41 T44   Francesca Sumad  Colorado  74   79  79       232  +13   
T41 T44   Emily Cadwell  Washington State  76   77  79       232  +13 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

51 46   Mika Jin  California  75   82  76       233  +14   
50 47   Sarah Skovgaard-Bils  Washington State  77   79  78       234  +15   
52 48   Hannah Harrison  Washington State  79   79  77       235  +16   

T46 T49   Anna Molloy  California  78   77  81       236  +17   
T36 T49   Olivia Lee  California  78   74  84       236  +17   
T41 T49   Kellie Yamane  Hawaii  77   76  83       236  +17   
T53 52   Andrea Gomez  San Diego State  80   81  76       237  +18   
57 T53   Anika Sato  San Diego State  78   86  78       242  +23   
55 T53   Kelly Hope  Oregon State  83   79  80       242  +23   

T46 T53   Rebecca Gyllner  San Jose State  78   77  87       242  +23   
T53 56   Emiko Sverduk  Hawaii  80   81  82       243  +24   
58 57   Jordyn Parr  Hawaii  82   85  78       245  +26   
56 58   Chia-en Song  Hawaii  77   86  86       249  +30   
59 59   Lauren Gooding  Colorado  86   83  81       250  +31   
60 -    Monica Johnson  Hawaii  89   94  W       -     -      
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 UCLA 289 288 288 865

1 Zoe Campos (1) 71 70 70 211

T4 Kate Villegas (3) 73 73 69 215

9 Caroline Canales (2) 70 71 76 217

T21 Meghan Royal (5) 75 75 73 223

T38 Natalie Vo (4) 76 74 79 229

2 Stanford 288 289 292 869

T2 Paula Martin Sampedro (2) 69 70 73 212

T4 Sadie Englemann (1) 69 71 75 215

T10 Megha Ganne (4) 72 73 73 218

T31 Kelly Xu (3) 80 75 71 226

T35 Caroline Sturdza (5) 78 75 75 228

3 Arizona, U. of 282 303 291 876

T6 Gile Bite Starkute (1) 68 73 75 216

T6 Carolina Melgrati (5) 69 80 67 216

T15 Julia Misemer (2) 72 74 75 221

T31 Pimmada Wongthanavimok (3) 73 79 74 226

T38 Charlotte Back (4) 73 77 79 229

4 Southern California 282 296 301 879

T2 Amari Avery (2) 70 72 70 212

T15 Bailey Shoemaker (4) 67 76 78 221

T18 Brianna Navarrosa (5) 72 73 77 222

T31 Christine Wang (3) 73 77 76 226

T38 Catherine Park (1) 75 75 79 229

5 Washington 287 296 298 881

T13 Jamie Hsieh (1) 73 70 77 220

T18 Vivian Lu (4) 70 75 77 222

T21 Stefanie Deng (2) 74 77 72 223

T21 Camille Boyd (3) 75 76 72 223

T25 Carmen Lim (5) 70 75 79 224

6 San Jose State 290 300 295 885

T6 Lucia Lopez-Ortega (2) 69 76 71 216

T10 Kajsa Arwefjall (3) 71 75 72 218

T25 Darae Chung (1) 73 73 78 224

34 Moa Andersson (5) 77 76 74 227

T53 Rebecca Gyllner (4) 78 77 87 242

7 Oregon State 294 298 304 896

T13 Raya Nakao (3) 73 73 74 220

T28 Chayse Gomez (1) 75 74 76 225

T28 Kyra Ly (2) 75 72 78 225

T35 Madde Sund (4) 71 81 76 228

T53 Kelly Hope (5) 83 79 80 242
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Colorado 292 308 304 904

12 Sabrina Iqbal (1) 72 77 70 219

T25 Morgan Miller (2) 73 73 78 224

T38 Hailey Schalk (3) 73 79 77 229

T44 Francesca Sumad (5) 74 79 79 232

59 Lauren Gooding (4) 86 83 81 250

9 California 302 300 308 910

T21 Constance Fouillet (4) 71 74 78 223

T35 Kaylyn Noh (2) 80 75 73 228

46 Mika Jin (1) 75 82 76 233

T49 Olivia Lee (3) 78 74 84 236

T49 Anna Molloy (5) 78 77 81 236

10 San Diego State 302 305 304 911

T18 Ema Narita (4) 74 73 75 222

T28 Stephanie Barbaglia (3) 75 75 75 225

43 Anna lina Otten (2) 75 76 80 231

52 Andrea Gomez (1) 80 81 76 237

T53 Anika Sato (5) 78 86 78 242

11 Washington State 300 305 309 914

T15 Madelyn Gamble (1) 72 72 77 221

T38 Alice Johansson (2) 75 77 77 229

T44 Emily Cadwell (5) 76 77 79 232

47 Sarah Skovgaard-Bils (3) 77 79 78 234

48 Hannah Harrison (4) 79 79 77 235

12 Hawaii 316 328 329 973

T49 Kellie Yamane (5) 77 76 83 236

56 Emiko Sverduk (1) 80 81 82 243

57 Jordyn Parr (3) 82 85 78 245

58 Chia-en Song (2) 77 86 86 249

60 Monica Johnson (4) 89 94 0 183
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Par 3 Scoring
B. Shoemaker USC 2.67 -3 
S. Barbaglia S.Diego St 2.78 -2 
K. Villegas UCLA 2.78 -2 
R. Nakao Oregon St. 2.78 -2 
C. Canales UCLA 2.78 -2 
C. Boyd Wash 2.89 -1 
S. Englemann Stanford 2.89 -1 
H. Harrison Wash. St. 2.89 -1 
M. Ganne Stanford 2.89 -1 
C. Fouillet Cal 2.89 -1 
D. Chung San Jose 2.89 -1 
P. Wongthanavimok Arizona 3.00 E 
S. Iqbal Colorado 3.00 E 
N. Vo UCLA 3.00 E 
P. Martin Sampedro Stanford 3.00 E 
C. Lim Wash 3.00 E 
A. Avery USC 3.00 E 
K. Ly Oregon St. 3.00 E 
L. Lopez-Ortega San Jose 3.00 E 
E. Cadwell Wash. St. 3.00 E 
G. Starkute Arizona 3.00 E 
H. Schalk Colorado 3.11 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
K. Arwefjall San Jose 3.85 -5 
G. Starkute Arizona 3.91 -3 
Z. Campos UCLA 3.91 -3 
L. Lopez-Ortega San Jose 3.91 -3 
C. Melgrati Arizona 3.94 -2 
J. Misemer Arizona 4.00 E 
S. Iqbal Colorado 4.00 E 
P. Martin Sampedro Stanford 4.00 E 
K. Villegas UCLA 4.03 +1 
A. Avery USC 4.03 +1 
J. Hsieh Wash 4.03 +1 
S. Englemann Stanford 4.03 +1 
A. Otten S.Diego St 4.06 +2 
M. Gamble Wash. St. 4.06 +2 
V. Lu Wash 4.06 +2 
K. Ly Oregon St. 4.09 +3 
C. Canales UCLA 4.12 +4 
E. Narita S.Diego St 4.12 +4 
B. Navarrosa USC 4.12 +4 
K. Noh Cal 4.15 +5 
M. Miller Colorado 4.15 +5 
M. Ganne Stanford 4.18 +6 

Par 5 Scoring
A. Avery USC 4.33 -8 
P. Martin Sampedro Stanford 4.42 -7 
Z. Campos UCLA 4.42 -7 
S. Deng Wash 4.50 -6 
M. Royal UCLA 4.50 -6 
M. Ganne Stanford 4.50 -6 
E. Narita S.Diego St 4.58 -5 
C. Wang USC 4.58 -5 
C. Gomez Oregon St. 4.67 -4 
C. Canales UCLA 4.67 -4 
S. Englemann Stanford 4.67 -4 
L. Gooding Colorado 4.67 -4 
D. Chung San Jose 4.67 -4 
R. Nakao Oregon St. 4.67 -4 
K. Xu Stanford 4.67 -4 
C. Lim Wash 4.75 -3 
C. Back Arizona 4.75 -3 
B. Shoemaker USC 4.75 -3 
K. Villegas UCLA 4.75 -3 
C. Fouillet Cal 4.75 -3 
H. Schalk Colorado 4.75 -3 
C. Boyd Wash 4.75 -3 

Eagles 
A. Avery USC 2
K. Villegas UCLA 1
A. Johansson Wash. St. 1
F. Sumad Colorado 1
P. Martin Sampedro Stanford 1
C. Wang USC 1

Birdies 
L. Lopez-Ortega San Jose 16
Z. Campos UCLA 15
C. Gomez Oregon St. 15
C. Melgrati Arizona 14
C. Canales UCLA 13
G. Starkute Arizona 13
C. Lim Wash 13
M. Miller Colorado 12
M. Andersson San Jose 12
M. Royal UCLA 12
P. Martin Sampedro Stanford 12
S. Englemann Stanford 12
C. Boyd Wash 11
S. Deng Wash 11
M. Gamble Wash. St. 11
S. Iqbal Colorado 11
B. Shoemaker USC 11
V. Lu Wash 11
K. Villegas UCLA 11
R. Nakao Oregon St. 11
J. Misemer Arizona 11
D. Chung San Jose 10

Pars 
K. Arwefjall San Jose 41
H. Schalk Colorado 41
A. Gomez S.Diego St 37
C. Sturdza Stanford 37
P. Wongthanavimok Arizona 37
C. Fouillet Cal 35
M. Ganne Stanford 35
A. Otten S.Diego St 35
B. Navarrosa USC 35
A. Avery USC 35
B. Shoemaker USC 35
M. Jin Cal 35
S. Englemann Stanford 35
M. Sund Oregon St. 34
N. Vo UCLA 34
P. Martin Sampedro Stanford 34
E. Narita S.Diego St 34
S. Iqbal Colorado 34
J. Hsieh Wash 34
S. Barbaglia S.Diego St 34
K. Villegas UCLA 33
J. Misemer Arizona 33
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2024 Pac-12 Preview 74.63 60

2 2024 Pac-12 Preview 76.37 60

3 2024 Pac-12 Preview 76.36 59

 

Total Average Scores
2024 Pac-12 Preview 75.78 179

 

Nanea Golf Club: 2024 Pac-12 Preview
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 382     8 42 7 1 1 

2 4 342     7 39 10 1 2 

3 4 389     2 33 23 1   

4 5 466     21 33 4 1   

5 4 319     9 30 16 4   

6 5 462     10 36 11 1 1 

7 4 390     5 29 18 7   

8 3 166     5 31 15 7 1 

9 4 366       38 17 1 3 

10 4 379     7 31 15 4 2 

11 3 176   1 2 43 12 1   

12 4 400     14 27 9 7 2 

13 5 464   2 19 28 7 3   

14 4 303     8 38 13     

15 4 372     4 35 18 1 1 

16 4 346     9 28 21 1   

17 3 191     3 40 14 2   

18 5 536   1 25 31 1 1   

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

9 4 366 +0.51 

8 3 166 +0.47 

7 4 390 +0.46 

3 4 389 +0.39 

10 4 379 +0.39 

15 4 372 +0.34 

5 4 319 +0.25 

17 3 191 +0.25 

12 4 400 +0.25 

16 4 346 +0.24 

2 4 342 +0.20 

11 3 176 +0.17 

6 5 462 +0.10 

14 4 303 +0.08 

1 4 382 +0.07 

13 5 464 -0.17 

4 5 466 -0.25 

18 5 536 -0.41 
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https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28619&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28619&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28619&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28619&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28619&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28619&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28619&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28619&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28619&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28619&hole=11&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28619&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28619&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28619&hole=13&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28619&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28619&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28619&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28619&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28619&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28619&hole=18&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28619&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

9 4 366 +0.58 

7 4 390 +0.57 

12 4 400 +0.37 

17 3 191 +0.27 

1 4 382 +0.23 

8 3 166 +0.13 

15 4 372 +0.12 

11 3 176 +0.05 

16 4 346 +0.03 

3 4 389 +0.03 

13 5 464 +0.02 

10 4 379 +0.00 

14 4 303 -0.02 

4 5 466 -0.12 

5 4 319 -0.12 

6 5 462 -0.15 

2 4 342 -0.18 

18 5 536 -0.18 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

9 4 366 +0.63 

15 4 372 +0.48 

7 4 390 +0.40 

3 4 389 +0.30 

16 4 346 +0.27 

10 4 379 +0.23 

5 4 319 +0.22 

2 4 342 +0.22 

1 4 382 +0.20 

18 5 536 +0.17 

14 4 303 +0.13 

17 3 191 +0.12 

8 3 166 +0.10 

11 3 176 +0.08 

4 5 466 +0.05 

12 4 400 +0.00 

13 5 464 -0.05 

6 5 462 -0.18 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

9 4 366 +0.51 

8 3 166 +0.47 

7 4 390 +0.46 

3 4 389 +0.39 

10 4 379 +0.39 

15 4 372 +0.34 

17 3 191 +0.25 

5 4 319 +0.25 

12 4 400 +0.25 

16 4 346 +0.24 

2 4 342 +0.20 

11 3 176 +0.17 

6 5 462 +0.10 

14 4 303 +0.08 

1 4 382 +0.07 

13 5 464 -0.17 

4 5 466 -0.25 

18 5 536 -0.41 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 382     22 113 38 4 2 

2 4 342     32 112 28 4 3 

3 4 389     20 105 48 4 2 

4 5 466   1 51 94 32 1   

5 4 319     33 99 40 7   

6 5 462   1 47 104 20 6 1 

7 4 390     13 90 57 16 3 

8 3 166     20 109 41 7 2 

9 4 366     6 91 66 10 6 

10 4 379     28 99 44 5 3 

11 3 176   1 14 135 27 1 1 

12 4 400     28 100 40 8 3 

13 5 464   3 50 90 30 4 2 

14 4 303     33 111 29 2 4 

15 4 372     13 110 47 6 3 

16 4 346     30 96 44 9   

17 3 191     14 118 43 3 1 

18 5 536   1 54 99 19 6   
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https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28619&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28619&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28619&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28619&hole=4&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28619&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28619&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28619&hole=6&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28619&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28619&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28619&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28619&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28619&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28619&hole=11&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28619&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28619&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28619&hole=13&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28619&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28619&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28619&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28619&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28619&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28619&hole=18&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28619&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

